
Volusia County Environmental Permitting Staff 
DeLand: (386) 736-5927 

Name Title Contact for: Extension Email 
Keith Abrahamson Activity Manager  

County Forester, Protected 
Species Coordinator, Certified 
Arborist, FWC Authorized 
Gopher Tortoise Agent  

Environmental Permitting, Scrub-jay, gopher tortoise, 
or other protected species questions; non-residential 
project review  

12079 kabrahamson@volusia.org 

Todd Hannah Environmental Specialist III 
Certified Arborist  

Scrub-jay, gopher tortoise, or other protected species 
questions; nonresidential project review  

12288 tahannah@volusia.org 

Brenda Borgiet Environmental Specialist II  
Certified Arborist  

Tree, wetland, or Class II questions; environmental 
violations; single-family permitting  

12233 bborgiet@volusia.org 

Julie McCrystal Environmental Specialist II Tree, wetland, or Class II questions; environmental 
violations; single-family permitting  

12078 jmccrystal@volusia.org 

Thomas Hamilton Environmental Specialist II Tree, wetland, or Class II questions; environmental 
violations; single-family permitting  

12024 thamilton@volusia.org 

 Brandon Brown Environmental Specialist I Tree, wetland, or Class II questions; single-family 
permitting  

12019  blbrown@volusia.org 

Heather Cox Environmental Specialist I Tree, wetland, or Class II questions; single-family 
permitting  

12840 hcox@volusia.org 

Lindsey Blessing Environmental Specialist I Tree, wetland, or Class II questions; single-family 
permitting 

12495 lblessing@volusia.org 

Lissa Raymaley Permit Coordinator Technician Routine permitting questions; environmental 
complaints; inspection requests  

12093 enviropermit@volusia.org 

Brant Kruger Environmental Specialist Tree, wetland, gopher tortoise or Class II 
questions; single-family permitting 

12095 bkruger@volusia.org 

Nevan Burns Environmental Specialist Tree, wetland, or gopher tortoise 15823 nburns@volusia.org 
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